



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1306/2024**

SMT RANI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. H. M. Gauracharya** and
alongwith petitioner in person.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Satish Kumar, APP** with **Mr. Ashish Mahani, Mr. Bhuman Bansal** and **Ms. Upasna Bakshi, Advocates.**
R-2 present in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
21.01.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner as also respondent no.2 appearing in person seeks adjournment.
2. As such, renotify on 30.04.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 21, 2026/bh